
MU
NE

RT
    

ST
RE

ET

Public
Open Space

Public
Open Space

Superlot

TOREOPANGO AVENUE

Superlot

y

424425426427428429430431432433434435
436

437

438

439

440 441 442 443 444 445 446 447 448 449 450 451 452 453

454455456457458459460461462463464
465

466526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533 534 535 536

537

538

539

540

541

542

562 563

564

565

566

567

467

468
469 470 471 472 473 474 475 476 477 478 479 480 481

482483484485486487488489490491492493

494

495

496

497

498 499 500 501 502 503 504 505 506 507 508 509 510 511 512 513514515516517518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525 543

544

545

546

547

548

549550

568

569

570

551552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560 561

116

117

118

119

120

131 132 133

134135136137

142

143

144

145

146

147 148 149 150

151

152

153

154

155

159

160

161

162

163 164 165

166

167

168

169170171172

173

174

175
176 177

179
180
181
182
183

184185186

178

MA
RM

IO
N

AV
EN

UE

HA
RM

ON
Y 

RO
AD

COLLECTIVE                   WAY

JO
Y 

CO
UR

T

AM
IT

Y 
   

W
AY

NURTURE STREET

NU
RT

UR
E 

ST
RE

ET

NU
RT

UR
E 

ST
RE

ET

GRATEFUL WAYENCHANTMENT CIRCUIT

EN
CH

AN
TM

EN
T 

    
    

    
    

    
  C

IR
CU

IT

INSPIRATION BOULEVARD

y

yy

IN
DE

PE
ND

EN
CE

    
    

    
   

ST
RE

ET

ADVENTURE                              LOOP

ADVENTURE                              LOOP

DISCOVER                                                                  WAY

ADVENTURE       LOOP

DI
SC

OV
ER

 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

W
AY

PLEASANT        LOOP

DISCOVER                                                                  WAY

NURTURE STREET

126

123

96

109

129128107 108

100

101

130

1397

104

124113

125

98
99

103

110

106

9500

121

97

102

111

122

127

105

1398

112

115

114

UN
IT

Y 
    

    
 R

OA
D

PLEASANT        LOOP

PL
EA

SA
NT

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

LO
OP

AVENUE

TOREOPANGO

MA
RM

IO
N 

 A
VE

9108

606

60510

9001

9500

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN No.20 - Yanchep City ALSP No. 68 (WAPC Subdivision Approval Ref. 200665)
INDI ESTATE - 148 (L9000) Toreopango Avenue, Yanchep

LOCATION PLAN

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN PROVISIONS

The provisions listed below and accompanying plan relate to the WAPC
subdivision approval reference 200665.

The development standards contained in the Local Development Plan
(LDP) apply in addition to those development requirements of the City of
Wanneroo District Planning Scheme No. 2 (DPS 2), any relevant planning
policy effective under DPS 2 (including Local Planning Policy 4.19 -
Medium Density Housing Standards (LPP 4.19)) and the Residential
Design Codes (R-Codes) as applicable.

Where a development standard is specifically stipulated within this LDP,
that standard prevails over the requirements of the R-MD Codes, the
R-Codes and any other requirements of DPS 2. The requirements of the
R-MD Codes shall generally prevail, with the R-Codes and DPS 2 to be
satisfied in all other matters.

Single Houses that are entirely compliant with the provisions of this LDP,
the City's Local Planning Policy 4.19 Medium-Density Housing Standards,
and any relevant deemed-to-comply provisions of the R-Codes, do not
require development approval.

The LDP provisions apply to lots identified within the Local Development
Plan/s. The density code for each lot is as per the prevailing R-Codes Plan.

Quiet House Design

1. As defined in the Transportation Noise Assessment for Lot 9502
Toreopango Avenue, Yanchep (WAPC 200665), the Quiet House
design packages referenced on the LDP Map and the appended
tables apply.

2. Modifications to the Quiet House construction standards may be
approved by the City of Wanneroo where it can be demonstrated that
the proposed development will be provided with an acceptable level
of acoustic amenity. Any such modifications shall be specified in a
Transportation Noise Assessment undertaken by a suitably-qualified
consultant, to the satisfaction of the City.

Vehicle Access and Garage Locations

3. Vehicle access for all corner lots within the LDP area, excluding Lot
159, 513 and laneway lots, is permitted via either the primary street
or secondary street.

4. Garage locations shall be in accordance with the locations identified
on this LDP where applicable.

Primary Street Orientation / Street Interface

5. Primary street orientation shall be provided as identified on this LDP.

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN No. 20

This Local Development Plan has been approved by the City of Wanneroo
under Clause 52(1)(a) of the Deemed Provisions of District Scheme No. 2.

.......................................................................................................................
Manager Approval Services Date

Local Development Plan Expiry Date: ..........................................................

scale: 1:2,000 @A3
date: 23 September 2025

plan no: 3418-94A-01
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